
Province of KwaZulu-Natal  Contract No. ZNB01575/00000/00/IXO/INF/22/T 
Department of Transport  

CIDB OPEN TENDER: Tender Ver.2_ 01-08- 2022: COTO T1 
 

T1.1 TENDER NOTICE AND INVITATION TO TENDER 

CONTRACT NO. ZNB01575/00000/00/IXO/INF/22/T: REGRAVELLING OF D2416 (KM 17.000 TO KM 
29.746); D2426 (KM 2.538 TO KM 10.538); D2466 (KM 0.000 TO KM 10.198); L2302 (KM 0.000 TO 1.163) 
AND L3305 KM 0.000 TO KM 5.788) WITHIN ZONE 4 IN THE UMZIMKHULU LOCAL MUNICIPALITY – 
IXOPO COST CENTRE 
 

The Province of KwaZulu-Natal, Department of Transport, invites tenders from contractors, experienced in 
routine road maintenance for the CONTRACT NO. ZNB01575/00000/00/IXO/INF/22/T: REGRAVELLING 
OF D2416 (KM 17.000 TO KM 29.746); D2426 (KM 2.538 TO KM 10.538); D2466 (KM 0.000 TO KM 
10.198); L2302 (KM 0.000 TO 1.163) AND L3305 KM 0.000 TO KM 5.788) WITHIN ZONE 4 IN THE 
UMZIMKHULU LOCAL MUNICIPALITY – IXOPO COST CENTRE 
This project is in the province of KwaZulu-Natal in the District Municipality of Harry Gwala and Local 
Municipality of Umzimkhulu.  The duration of the project is 12 months. 
 
Only tenderers that satisfy the eligibility criteria stipulated in clause C.2.1 of the Tender Data are eligible to 
have their tenders considered. 
 
Tenders must have a minimum CIDB contractor grading designation of 6CE or higher. 
 
 
Preference points are offered to tenderers who comply with the requirements of PPPFA stipulated in clause 
C.3.11.1 of the Tender Data. 
 
There won’t be a clarification meeting, but detailed briefing notes will be available for free download from 
www.kzntransport.gov.za  
 
Queries relating to this tender may be addressed to: 

Bidding procedure enquiries: Technical enquiries: 

Mrs Joyce Dludla 
Telephone: 039 834 0500 
Fax: 039 834 0555 
E-mail: Joyce.Dludla@Kzntransport.gov.za 

Mr S.S Lukhozi 
Telephone: 039 259 0316 
Fax: 039 259 0319 
E-mail: Sizwe.Lukhozi@Kzntransport.gov.za 

 

Deadline for the submission of all technical enquiries is the 15 February 2023 at 16h00  

 
The closing time for receipt of tenders is 11:00 on 16 February 2023 Telegraphic, telephonic, telex, 
facsimile, electronic, e-mail and late tenders will not be accepted. 
 
Original hard copy tenders must be deposited at the white tender box located at the foyer Cost Centre DC43 
Ixopo Office at 23 High Street, Ixopo, 3276. 
 
Requirements for sealing, addressing, delivery, opening and assessment of tenders are stated in the Tender 
Data. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

http://www.kzntransport.gov.za/
http://www.kzntransport.gov.za/
mailto:Joyce.Dludla@Kzntransport.gov.za
mailto:Joyce.Dludla@Kzntransport.gov.za
mailto:Sizwe.Lukhozi@Kzntransport.gov.za
mailto:Sizwe.Lukhozi@Kzntransport.gov.za

